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e-mail: krasilnikov@bio.ru or 
lobastova@bio.ru 

Ms Christine Ding-Ping Liu 
Director 
Division of Acute Infectious Diseases & Immunization 
Centers for Disease Control 
Department of Health 
No. 6, Linshen South Road, 100  
Taiwan (Chinese Taipei) 
 

tel:  +886-2-23959836 
fax:  +886-2-23945308 
e-mail: dpliu@cdc.gov.tw 
 

Dr Osman Mansoor 
Public Health Physician 
Senior Adviser EPI (New Vaccines) 
UNICEF 
3 United Nations Plaza 
New York 10017 NY 
United States  of  America  
 

 
tel: 1 212 326 74 10 
fax: 1 212 824 64 60 
e-mail: omansoor@unicef.org 

Dr Kathy Neuzil 
Senior Clinical Adviser 
Program for Appropriate Technology in Health 
1455 NW Leary Way 
Seattle 
98107 5136 WA 
United States  of  America  
 

 
tel: +1 206 285 3500 
fax: 1 206 285 6619 
e-mail: kneuzil@path.org 

Mrs Beatrice Progida 
Emergency preparedness specialist 
Pandemic focal point 
UNICEF 
57 avenue de la Paix (Palais des Nations) 
1211 Genève 10 
Switzer land 
 

 
tel: +41229095641 
fax:  
e-mail: bprogida@unicef.org 

Dr Regina Rabinovich 
Director 
Infectious Diseases, Global Health Program 
The Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
P.O. Box 23350 
Seattle, WA 98107-5136 
United States  of  America  
 

 
tel: +1 206 709 3490/3579 
fax: +1 206 709 3170 
e-mail: 
regina.rabinovich@gatesfoundation.org 

Dr David Ryan 
Technical Director Vaccines, 
CSL Pharmaceuticals 
Product Development 
45 Poplar Road 
Parkville 
Victoria 3052 
Austra l ia  
 

 
tel: +61 3 9389 1911 
fax: + 61 3 9389 1434 
e-mail: David.Ryan@cs1.com.au 
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Professor Barry D. Schoub 
Executive Director 
National Institute for Communicable Diseases 
Private Bag X4 
Sandringham 2131 
South Afr ica  

 
tel: +27 11 38 66 390 
fax: +27 11 38 66 455 
e-mail: barrys@nicd.ac.za 

Dr R.K. Suri 
Senior Vice President 
New Initiative 
Panacea Biotech Ltd. 
B-1 Extension A-27 
Mohan Co-op. Indl. Estate, Mathura Rd 
New Delhi 
Ind ia  
 

 
tel: +91 11 41 67 90000 Extn. 2064 
fax: +91 11 4167 9027 
e-mail: rksuri@panaceabiotec.com 

Dr Masato Tashiro 
Director 
Department of Virology III (Viral Diseases & Vaccine Control) 
National Institute of Infectious Diseases 
WHO Collaborating Centre for Reference & Research of Influenza 
Gakuen 4-7-1 
Musashi-Murayama 
Tokyo 208-0011  
Japan 
 

 
tel: 81 42 565 2498 
fax: 81 42 565 2498 
e-mail: mtashiro@nih.go.jp 

Mr Jaap Venema 
Global Project Director Pandemic 
Solvay Biologicals 
PO Box 900 
1380 DA Weesp 
Nether lands 
 

 
tel: +31 294 479537 
fax: +31 294 417772 
e-mail: Jaap.Venema@solvay.com 

Dr Richard Webby 
Department of Infectious Diseases 
262 Danny Thomas Place 
Memphis 
TN 38105  
United States  of  America  
 

 
tel: +1 901 595 3014 
fax: +1 901 523 2622 
e-mail: Richard.Webby@stjude.org 

Dr Ferenc Zimonyi 
Chief Executive Officer 
Ömninvest Vaccines 
Omnivest Vaccines 
Fö utca 7 
Pilisborosjenö 2097  
Hungary 
 

 
tel:  
fax: +36 26 536 051 
e-mail: f.zimonyi@omninvest.hu 

Dr Yong Zou 
Medicine Manager 
Sinovac Biotech Ltd 
No 39 Shangdi Xi Road 
Haidian District 
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People 's  Republ ic  of  China  
 

 
tel: +86 10 82799340 
fax:  
e-mail: zouyong99@126.com 
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Regional Offices  

Dr Déo Nshimirimana 
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Vaccine Preventable Diseases Division of Prevention and Control of 
Communicable Diseases 
Boîte Postale 6 
Brazzaville 
Congo 
 

 
tel: Ext.39203 
fax: +47 241 39 501/3 
e-mail: nshimirimanad@afro.who.int 

Dr Cuauhtémoc Ruiz Matus 
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Regional Office for the Americas (AMRO/PAHO) 
Immunization Unit, Room 511 
252, 23rd Street 
Washington D.C. 20037 2895 
United States  of  America  
 

 
tel: 5200 3945 
fax:  
e-mail: ruizcuau@paho.org 

Dr Jaouad Mahjour (Unable to attend) 
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Abdul Razzak Al-Sanhouri Street 
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tel: +20 222 765 250 
fax: +20 222 765 414 
e-mail: mahjourj@emro.who.int 
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tel: +    41 22 791 44 19 
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Director 
Polio Eradication Initiative (POL) 

tel: +    41 22 791 44 19 
e-mail: aylwardb@who.int 
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Global Influenza Programme (GIP) 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Communicable Diseases (CDS) 

tel: +    41 22 791 2372 
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Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 1512 
e-mail: carrascop@who.int 

Dr Sudeep Chand  
Public Health Advisor (IVB) 
 

tel: +44 75000 87002 
e-mail: Sudeep.Chand@dh.gsi.gov.uk 

Dr Thomas Cherian 
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Expanded Programme on Immunization (EPI) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4460 
e-mail: cheriant@who.int 

Mr Alejandro Costa 
Epidemic Readiness and Interventions (ERI) 
Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 

tel: +     41 22 791 4965 
e-mail: costaa@who.int 
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e-mail:  palkonyayl@who.int  
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Quality, Safety and Standards (QSS) 
Immunization, Vaccines and Biologicals (IVB) 

tel: +     41 22 791 2978 
e-mail: pfeiferd@who.int  
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Epidemic and Pandemic Alert and Response (EPR) 
Biorisk Reduction for Dangerous Pathogens (BDP) 

tel: +     41 22 791 3896 
e-mail: rothc@who.int  
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Global Influenza Programme (GIP) 
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Global Influenza Programme (GIP)  
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